Documentation confirmed that a total of 243 adult meals 
were incorrectly claimed at the free reimbursement rate, including 47 meals in August, 94 meals in 
September, and 102 meals in October. 
There will be a reclaim for meal counting and claiming errors at lunch for one hundred and two (102) 
meals; the amount of the reclaim for the month of review, October 2025 at lunch is $480.42. 

There will be a reclaim for meal counting and claiming errors at lunch for ninety-four (94) meals; the 
amount of the reclaim September 2024 (Other Period) at lunch is $442.74.